
Japanese 
Year Company  

1962 Marubeni 
Corp.  

1963 Marubeni 
Corp. 

Canadian . 
Company 

Cassiar 
Packing 

Tonquin 
Enterprises 

Titan Steel & 
Wire Co. 

Crestbrook 
Forest 

1968 Jujo Paper 

1973 10 Companies 

1973 Misawa Homes 

1978 Daishowa 
Paper 

Finlay Forest 
Industries 

Westar Mining 

Misawa Homes 

Daishowa 
Canada 

1981 Mitsui Mining 
Mitsubishi Corp., . 

Kaiser Coal 

Type of Business 

Fish processing, 
sales 

Location  

Richmond 

Vancouver 

North 
Surrey 

McKenzie 

Vancouver 

Vancouver 

Vancouver 

Vancouver 

JAPANESE INVESTMENT 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 

1966 Ivlitsui & Co. 
Kobe Steel 
Shinko Wire 

1967 Honshu Paper 
Mitsubishi 
Corp. 	Industries 

1967 Mitsui Mining 
& Smelting 
Marubeni 

Nuspar 
Resources 

Capital 
(Cdn$)  

$2.3 M 

$9.0 M 

$2.6 M 

$30.7 M 

$2.2M 

 $50.6 M 

$18.5M 

 $4.0 M 

$16 M 

$5.5M  

Fish processing, 
herring roe 

Steel rod products 

Pulp, plywood 	Cranbrook 

Prospecting non- Vancouver 
ferrous metals 

Pulp, lumbering 

Coal mining 

Building material, 
lumber 

Lumber, paper 

Mining 

Ilt 

M = Million 
= not available 


