## JAPANESE INVESTMENT

## **BRITISH COLUMBIA**

Year	Japanese Company	Canadian . Company	Capital (Cdn\$)	Type of Business	Location
1962	Marubeni Corp.	Cassiar Packing	\$2.3 M	Fish processing, sales	Richmond
1963	Marubeni Corp.	Tonquin Enterprises	\$9.0 M	Fish processing, herring roe	Vancouver
1966	Mitsui & Co. Kobe Steel Shinko Wire	Titan Steel & Wire Co.	\$2.6 M	Steel rod products	North Surrey
1967	Honshu Paper Mitsubishi Corp.	Crestbrook Forest Industries	\$30.7 M	Pulp, plywood	Cranbrook
1967	Mitsui Mining & Smelting Marubeni Corp.	Nuspar Resources	\$2.2 M	Prospecting non- ferrous metals	Vancouver
1968	Jujo Paper	Finlay Forest Industries	\$50.6 M	Pulp, lumbering	McKenzie
1973	10 Companies	Westar Mining	\$18.5 M	Coal mining	Vancouver
1973	Misawa Homes	Misawa Homes	\$4.0 M	Building material, lumber	Vancouver
1978	Daishowa Paper	Daishowa Canada	\$16 M	Lumber, paper	Vancouver
1981	Mitsui Mining Mitsubishi Corp	Kaiser Coal	\$5.5 M	Mining	Vancouver

M = Million n.a. = not available